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Monday 6th January – Return to school
                                      - Epiphany Assembly
                                      - ESOL Course for parents 9am (6 weeks)
                                      - Wellbeing tool-box course for parents for parents 1pm (6 weeks)
Tuesday 7th January – Year 5 beginning swimming lessons (weekly)
Tuesday 21st January – Height & Weight check Yr 6
Thursday 30th January- Year 6 SATs Boosters 3.30pm - 4.30pm (weekly)
Week beginning 3rd February – Children's mental health week
Thursday 6th February – NSPCC Number day – children to wear a T-shirt with a number on
Friday 7th February – Safer Internet Day – parents are invited into school
Nursery AM – 9.15am
Reception – 9.15am
Yr 1 – 9.15am
Yr 2 – 9.15am
Yr 4 – 9.15am
Yr 5 – 9.15am
Yr 3 – 2.15pm
Yr 6 – 2.15pm
Nursery PM – 2.30pm
Friday 14th February – INSET Day (Children are NOT in school today)
Half term
Monday 24th February – Return to school 
  Laughter yoga and relaxation course for parents –9am (places still available)
  Supporting your child with social emotional wellbeing course for parents 1pm (places still available)
Wednesday 26th February- International Mother Language Day – Parents are invited into school to share stories and books from different cultures and countries (more information to follow)
Monday 3rd March – Olympians visiting school
Tuesday 4th March – Shrove Tuesday
Wednesday 5th March – Ash Wednesday service in school 
Thursday 6th March – World Book Day – children can come to school dressed as their favourite character from a book or they can bring their favourite book to share with the class
Monday 24th March – NFER spelling week (yr3, 4, 5)
Wednesday 26th to Friday 28th March – PGL residential for Yr4 
Monday 31st March – Mother’s Day celebration 9am & 2.45pm (more information to follow)
Tuesday 8th April – Parents evening 3.30-5.30pm
Thursday 10th April – Parents Evening 3.30-4.30pm
Friday 11th April – Palm Sunday Assembly
                               - BIG Lent Walk, parents are welcome to show their support in school or in Everton Park 2pm
Week beginning Monday 14th April – Holy week assemblies
Wednesday 16th April – Easter Bonnet Parade (parents invited in to watch the parade 2.45pm)
 -Break up for Easter 3.20pm
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